



Altice Europe N.V. is conducting a strategic review of its fiber infrastructure

October 3, 2018 – Altice Europe N.V. (Euronext: ATC & ATCB, "Altice Europe") has taken note of recent market speculation regarding its fiber infrastructure.

Altice Europe has undertaken a strategic review of its fiber infrastructure to further accelerate its deployment and is exploring financial partnerships. No final decision with respect to any strategic transaction involving its fiber infrastructure has been taken, and it is yet uncertain that any such transaction will be concluded.

If and when there is any reason to do so, further announcements to the market will be made.

Regulated Information

This press release contains inside information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.

Contacts

Head of Investor Relations Altice Europe Vincent Maulay: <u>Vincent.Maulay@altice.net</u>

Head of Communications Altice Europe Arthur Dreyfuss: +41 79 946 4931 / arthur.dreyfuss@altice.net



About Altice Europe

Altice Europe (ATC & ATCB), listed on Euronext Amsterdam, is a convergent leader in telecoms, content, media, entertainment and advertising. Altice delivers innovative, customercentric products and solutions that connect and unlock the limitless potential of its over 30 million customers over fiber networks and mobile broadband. Altice is also a provider of enterprise digital solutions to millions of business customers. The company innovates with technology, research and development and enables people to live out their passions by providing original content, high-quality and compelling TV shows, and international, national and local news channels. Altice delivers live broadcast premium sports events and enables its customers to enjoy the most well-known media and entertainment.